The total expenditure was $34,034.07 for 
an estimated 772 overtime hours which is 50.01% of the budget.    Of the eleven overtime 
categories, one category leads all others (26.30%) for overtime use; Extra Duty Assignment-
Reimbursable.  This category accounts for nine-thousand, six-hundred and fifty-four dollars 
($9,654.00) for 203.5 hours of overtime.  It should be noted that this category is also reimbursed 
by private vendors.  The estimated reimbursement for this account is $14,508.00.   

Fleet Maintenance – 01-410-250: 

$20,000.00 was budgeted for vehicle repair expenses.  The total expenditure was $17,507.31 which 
is 87.5% of the budget.  A total of one-hundred and thirty-six (136) purchase orders were 
authorized for fleet maintenance and repairs.   

Contracted Services – 01-410-450: 

$30,000.00 was budgeted for contracted services expenses.  The total expenditure was $32,395.23 
which is 108.00% of the budget.    A total of seventy-eight (78) purchase orders were authorized

[...]

for various contracted services.  An unanticipated expense has been the Jennersville Regional and 
DrugScan analysis fees which has increased due to the number of driving under the influences 
incidents involving controlled substances.     

Revenues and Grant Awards: 

In 2017, one-hundred and thirty-eight thousand, two-hundred and sixty-one dollars and twenty 
cents ($138,261.20) was received from a revenue source or grant award.  These monies were 
divided in accordance with the Inter-Municipal Agreement formula of 80/20% and sent back to 
each community. 

Administrative Shift Coverages 

The Community Services Unit cooperates with the Operations Division by assisting with